## Calamus City Council Proceedings Special Meeting Public Hearing on Amendment to FY 2022 Budget June 20, 2022

Mayor Goettsch called the special meeting of the Calamus City Council to order at 6:55 p.m. with council members Reed, Leibold, Buckner, Sprague and Griebel all present.

Reed made a motion to approve the closing of 2<sup>nd</sup> Street on July 16 in front of Steffen's Tap for a side by side ride, Buckner 2<sup>nd</sup> it. All Ayes

Griebel made a motion to approve the Calamus Country Store's tobacco permit renewal, Sprague 2<sup>nd</sup> it. All Ayes Buckner made a motion to approve **Resolution 2022-31** to set date for Public Hearing on sealed bids for parcels 42-0139000 & 42-00160100, Sprague 2<sup>nd</sup> it. Ayes by Leibold, Sprague and Reed. Griebel abstained.

Griebel made a motion to open the Public Hearing on Amendments to the 2022 FY Budget at 7:00pm, Buckner 2<sup>nd</sup>. All Ayes. No public comments were made. A motion was made to close the hearing at 7:01 by Reed, 2<sup>nd</sup> by Griebel. All Ayes

Reed made a motion to approve **Resolution 2022-30** Approving the Amendment to FY 2022 Budget, Griebel 2<sup>nd</sup>. All Ayes.

At 7:01 p.m. a motion to adjourn was made by Buckner with a second by Griebel. All ayes.

Attest:	Lance Goettsch, Mayor
Stacy lams, City Clerk	